#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mitsugi TANAKA	04/24/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13875380		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2126096921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-609-6800

Email: psorge@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 1: 245 Park Avenue, 27th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10167

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121978-00103	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald Levy	
Signature:	/Gerald Levy Reg. No. 24419/	
Date:	05/02/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030333 FRAME: 0701

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Mitsugi TA	NAKA	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)	•	
Name(s) of Inventor(s)							
<b>(.,</b>	(4)						
		( )	In consideration	on of the sum of one do	ollar (\$1.00) and other		siderations paid to each of
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	KOGYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	45 4 No. 1 Land Land Land Land Land Land Alabatican 407 0504 Innon				
	·		defined in 35 non-provisions	U.S.C. §100, in the inve at, divisional, continual	intion, and in all application, substitute, and	ations for patent includir	nited States of America as ng any and all provisional, and all Letters Patent, tion known as
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	ADHESIVI	E TAPE CARTRIDO	BE		
	of Invention such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney Dod	cket No.			)
			for which the u	indersigned has (have)	executed an applicatio	n for patent in the United	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Apr, 24, 20L	3		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	on Serial Number			
applicati Assigned or provis reexamil States regist to herewith which m	on or continuation or e in every way possibl 3) The undersigned ions of the Internation 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a vali 5) The undersigned esulting from sald app convey the entire inter- 6) The undersigned ay be necessary or dat.	agree division e in obto agree al Corr f agree d Unito hereb ilication prest hereb lesirab	e(s) to execute a con thereof, or a ctaining evidence (s) to execute a nvention for Pro- re(s) to perform ed States paten by authorize(s) a n(s) to the said herein assigned by grant(s) the fi ole in order to con-	any patent or reissue a se and going forward with all papers and document tection of Industrial Properal all affirmative acts we at to the Assignee. and request(s) the Com- Assignee, as Assignee , and that he has (they	pplication based them such interference. s and perform any act enty or similar agreem hich may be necess missioner of Patents of the entire interest, have) not executed, ish, LLP the power to the United States Patents	eon, for the invention, a which may be necessary ents. ary to obtain, maintain to issue any and all Lett and hereby covenants the and will not execute, are insert on this assignmentent and Trademark Office.	e declared concerning any and to cooperate with the y in connection with claims or confirm by reissue or ters Patents of the United nat he has (they have) full my agreements in conflict any further identification fice for recordation of this
	,		••-			, ,	
Date	Apt, 29	20	913	Name of Inventor	mitsugi	Tunaka	(SEAL)
Date	24114			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date		-1		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 030333 FRAME: 0702

**RECORDED: 05/02/2013**